performance  criteria as defined in the Contribution  Agreement  between the
   parties.

   17

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet
   December 31, 1996
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Regency Retail L.P. ("Partnership")
   ----------------------------------------   Regency
   Branch   Pro Forma   Partnership   Regency   Other   Realty Corp.
   Properties L.P. Adjustments  Pro Forma   Realty Corp.  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   -----------

   Assets
   Real estate rental property, at cost   $   156,997   56,425 (a)   213,422   390,673   -   604,095
   Less: accumulated depreciation   12,891   -   12,891   26,213   -   39,104
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   Real estate rental property, net   144,106   56,425   200,531   364,460   -   564,991
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   Construction in progress   28,575   -   28,575   1,695   -   30,270
   Investments in unconsolidated
   real estate partnerships   710   -   710   1,035   -   1,745
   Investment in Regency Retail, L.P.   -   -   -   -   26,000 (c)   -
   4,183 (d)
   (30,183)(e)
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   Total investments in real estate, net   173,391   56,425   229,816   367,190   -   597,006
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------

   Cash and cash equivalents   325   -   325   8,293   -   8,618
   Accounts receivable and other assets   10,017   (4,866)(a)   5,151   11,041   -   16,192
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   $   183,733   51,559   235,292   386,524   -   621,816
   ==============  ===========  =========== ============  ===========   ==========
   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
   Securitized mortgage loan   $   -   -   -   51,000   -   51,000
   Other mortgage loans   119,096   (25,728)(b)   93,368   46,906   -   140,274
   Acquisition and development
   line of credit   -   -   -   73,701   -   73,701
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   Total Notes Payable   119,096   (25,728)   93,368   171,607   -   264,975

   Tenant security and escrow deposits   701   -   701   1,382   -   2,083
   Accounts payable & other liabilities   8,560   5,250 (a)   13,538   6,301   -   19,839
   (272)(b)
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   Total Liabilities   128,357   (20,750)   107,607   179,290   -   286,897
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------

   Minority Interests in Consolidated
   Partnerships   6,915   -   6,915   -   -   6,915
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------

   Redeemable Partnership Units   48,461   46,309 (a)   120,770   508   (30,183)(e)   91,095
   26,000 (b)
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
 Stockholders' Equity
  Common stock and additional paid in capital   -   -   -   223,212   26,000 (c)  253,395
   4,183 (d)
  Distributions in excess of net income   -   -   -   (16,486)   -   (16,486)

   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   Total Stockholders' Equity   -   -   -   206,726   30,183   236,909
   --------------  -----------  ----------- ------------  -----------   ----------
   $   183,733   51,559   235,292   386,524   -   621,816
   ==============  ===========  =========== ============  ===========   ==========

   See notes to pro forma consolidating balance sheet

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Notes to Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Adjustments to Pro Forma Consolidating  Balance Sheet - Regency Retail L.P.
   ("Partnership") Pro Forma

(a)  To reflect the  allocation of the total  purchase price of $100,020 and the

[…]

(e)  To reflect the  elimination  of  Regency's  investment  in the  Partnership
   (initial  investment  of  $26,000  plus the market  value of 155,727  Units
   redeemed for Regency common stock.)

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidating Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Regency Retail L.P. ("Partnership")
   ----------------------------------   Regency
   Branch   Pro Forma  Partnership   Regency   Consolidation Realty Corp.
   Properties L.P  Adjustments  Pro Forma  Realty Corp.  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------ ------------- ------------

Real estate operation revenues:
   Minimum rent   $   16,449   -   16,449   34,706   -   51,155
   Percentage rent   150   -   150   998   -   1,148
   Recoveries from tenants   3,254   -   3,254   7,729   -   10,983
   Other recoveries and income   321   -   321   -   -   321
   Acquisition and development fees   828   -   828   70   -   898
   Leasing and brokerage   2,748   -   2,748   2,782   -   5,530
   Management fees   879   -   879   592   -   1,471
   Equity income of unconsolidated
   partnerships   -   -   -   70   -   70
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  -----------  ----------
   Total real estate operation revenues   24,629   -   24,629   46,947   -   71,576
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  -----------  ----------
 Real estate operation expenses:
   Depreciation and amortization   3,165   1,976 (b)   5,141   8,758   -   13,899
   Operating and maintenance   7,608   -   7,608   7,656   -   15,264
   General and administrative   2,547   -   2,547   6,048   -   8,595
   Real estate taxes   1,596   -   1,596   4,409   -   6,005
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  -----------  ----------
   Total real estate operation expenses   14,916   1,976   16,892   26,871   -   43,763
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  -----------  ----------
 Other expense (income)
   Interest expense   7,366   (2,144)(a)   5,222   10,777   -   15,999
   Interest income   -   -   -   (666)   -   (666)
   Branch formation expenses   108   -   108   -   -   108
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  -----------  ----------
   Net other expense   7,474   (2,144)   5,330   10,111   -   15,441
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  -----------  ----------
 Minority interest in consolidated   (482)   -   (482)   -   (1,298) (c)   (1,780)
   property partnerships
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  ----------   ----------
   Income before extraordinary item   1,757   168   1,925   9,965   (1,298)   10,592
   from continuing operations

 Preferred stock dividends   -   -   -   (58)   -   (58)
   --------------  ----------- ----------- ------------  ----------   ----------
   Income before extraordinary item
   for common stockholders   $   1,757   168   1,925   9,907   (1,298)   10,534
   ==============  =========== =========== ============  ===========  ==========
   Earnings per share (note (d)):
   Primary   $  0.77
   ==========
   Fully diluted   $  0.75
   ==========